
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11422 11168 10993 10761 10532 10382 10208 10069 9967 9837 9744 9733 9689 9688 9390 9037 9117 9322 9625 10000 10264 10577 10754 10909 256,585
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -817
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 591 583 577 570 564 564 561 561 544 523 528 540 557 579 14,102
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 591 583 577 570 564 564 561 561 544 523 528 540 557 579 14,102
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
JMAHU1 661 647 637 623 610 601 591 583 577 570 564 564 561 561 544 523 528 540 557 579 594 612 623 632 14,858
JMAHU2 661 647 637 623 610 601 591 583 577 570 564 564 561 561 544 523 528 540 557 579 594 612 623 632 14,858
PGPSU1(oil) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(oil) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(oil) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 148 140 3,636
PKLGU2(oil) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 148 140 3,634
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 186 193 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 186 193 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 186 193 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
PAKABK1A 114 115 115 114 122 113 106 103 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 121 115 129 122 2,687
PAKABK1B 114 115 115 114 122 113 106 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 121 115 129 121 2,684
PAKABK2A 114 115 115 114 121 113 106 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 120 115 129 121 2,682
PAKABK2B 114 115 115 114 121 113 106 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 120 115 129 121 2,682
PAKABK3A 114 115 115 114 121 113 106 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 121 115 129 121 2,683
PAKABK3B 114 115 115 114 121 113 106 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 121 115 129 121 2,683
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 334 335 332 335 292 245 257 296 349 350 350 350 350 350 8,211
PGPSBK3A 111 115 120 113 121 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 121 121 2,638
PGPSBK3B 111 115 119 112 121 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 121 121 2,636
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 156 123 91 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 93 209 213 213 213 213 4,406
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 156 123 91 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 93 208 213 213 213 213 4,405
SGRIGT21 189 196 206 192 217 175 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 217 211 217 217 4,326
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 313 299 286 276 276 275 276 243 210 217 247 287 350 350 350 350 350 7,898
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 350 334 336 333 336 289 237 250 294 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,224
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 331 321 322 319 322 275 225 236 280 332 347 347 347 347 347 8,074
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 331 321 322 319 322 275 224 236 280 332 347 347 347 347 347 8,073
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 3,302
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 656
KNYR 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
KNYR 4 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,645
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 1,052
SIHY 1 150 135 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 59 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 65 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 21 21 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 10 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 930 1084 1159 1127 1117 1249 1403 1526 1616 1732 1813 1824 1862 1863 2127 2438 2368 2101 1832 1485 1261 1203 1064 1205 31,195

TOTAL GEN 11397 11143 10968 10736 10507 10357 10183 10044 9942 9812 9719 9708 9664 9663 9365 9012 9092 9383 9686 10061 10325 10638 10815 10970 256,802

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

18-Sep-11
Sunday



LOAD 10885 10858 10825 10948 11050 11073 11108 11125 11117 11088 10907 10720 10618 10570 10794 11491 12033 12103 12065 12029 11876 11732 11590 11376 256,585
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -817
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,102
JMJGU3 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,102
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
JMAHU1 630 629 627 634 640 641 643 644 644 642 632 621 615 612 625 665 697 699 699 697 688 679 671 659 14,858
JMAHU2 630 629 627 634 640 641 643 644 644 642 632 621 615 612 625 665 697 699 699 697 688 679 671 659 14,858
PGPSU1(oil) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(oil) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(oil) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 158 250 234 215 197 185 248 177 140 3,636
PKLGU2(oil) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 157 249 233 214 196 185 248 177 140 3,634
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,221
PAKABK1A 118 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 112 109 115 115 118 119 119 121 120 114 114 113 2,687
PAKABK1B 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 111 109 115 115 118 118 118 120 120 114 114 113 2,684
PAKABK2A 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 111 109 115 115 118 118 118 120 120 114 114 112 2,682
PAKABK2B 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 111 109 115 115 118 118 118 120 120 114 114 112 2,682
PAKABK3A 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 111 109 115 115 118 118 118 120 120 114 114 113 2,683
PAKABK3B 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 116 116 111 109 115 115 118 118 118 120 120 114 114 112 2,683
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,211
PGPSBK3A 121 121 121 121 118 118 117 116 116 117 121 121 95 95 118 116 121 121 121 121 121 111 114 96 2,638
PGPSBK3B 121 121 121 121 118 118 117 116 116 117 121 121 95 95 118 116 121 121 121 121 121 109 114 96 2,636
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,406
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,405
SGRIGT21 217 214 217 210 203 202 200 199 199 202 212 212 147 130 204 199 217 217 217 217 217 186 194 162 4,326
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,898
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,224
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,074
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,073
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 4,392
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,302
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 160
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 22 94
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 77 81 81 0 0 0 197
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 81 81 0 0 0 158
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 77 81 0 0 0 0 156
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 68 63 60 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 656
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 500
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 67 62 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,645
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 50 25 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 50 50 35 65 150 150 150 150 150 145 46 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 39 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 55 55 65 55 75 100 75 75 75 55 55 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 75 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 12 14 12 9 9 12 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1181 1206 1135 1118 1016 993 1058 1041 1049 1078 1159 1078 1254 1296 1098 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1040 31,195

TOTAL GEN 10946 10919 10886 11009 11111 11134 11169 11186 11178 11149 10968 10781 10593 10545 10769 11466 12008 12078 12040 12004 11851 11707 11565 11351 256,802




